1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

SN75C1167, SN65C1168, SN75C1168
SLLS159F –MARCH 1993–REVISED NOVEMBER 2009 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SN75C1167N SN75C1167N
PDIP – N Tube
SN75C1168N SN75C1168N
SN75C1167NSR 75C1167
SOP – NS Tape and reel
SN75C1168NSR 75C1168
0°C to 70°C
SN75C1167DBR CA1167
SSOP – DB Tape and reel
SN75C1168DBR CA1168
Tube SN75C1168PW
TSSOP – PW CA1168
Tape and reel SN75C1168PWR
PDIP – N Tube SN65C1168N SN65C1168N
SN65C1167NSR 65C1167
SOP – NS Tape and reel
SN65C1168NSR 65C1168
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN65C1167DBR CB1167
Tube SN65C1168PW
TSSOP – PW CB1168
Tape and reel SN65C1168PWR
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/sc/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1993–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN65C1167 SN75C1167 SN65C1168 SN75C1168
2DE
12
1DE
4